Docket No.: 592.38

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

07-27-1998



IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ ' 100775804 ▼ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas A. Hedger	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Graves Spray Supply, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	- SO - CO
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5148 113th Ave.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33760
Execution Date: July 13, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the evention data of the application in
	day 10, 1990
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James E. Larson	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A.	
	Deficiencies
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7381 114th Ave., N., Ste. 406	£ \$
Sileet Address. 1301 114th Ave., 113, 5tc. 400	8. Deposit account number:
	12-0551
City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33773	12-0331
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
BO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tipe of py of the original document. James E. Larson July 13, 1998	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tige appy
James E. Larson	July 13, 1998
Name of Person Signing	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and tochnicht:	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I, Thomas A. Hedger, have invented a new, original, and useful AIR ASSISTED RESIN SPRAY NOZZLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed on July 13, 1998, 1998 a copy attached hereto and;

Whereas, Graves Spray Supply, Inc., an Illinois corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 5148 113th Ave., Clearwater, FL 33760, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said Thomas A. Hedger, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Graves Spray Supply, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore in the United States and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Graves Spray Supply, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and

1

PATENT REEL: 9336 FRAME: 0822

interest in and to the same for its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this \ 3 day of \ 5000 \ 1998, at Largo, Florida.

Thomas A. Hedger

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of July 1998, by Thomas A. Hedger, who is personally known to me.

Print Signature

RECORDED: 07/13/1998

My Commission Expires: